

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Text

File #: AB2020-561, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement amendment 1 of Whatcom County contract 201909004 between Whatcom County and the City of Bellingham for the Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program, in the amount of \$200,000

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

This agreement defines City of Bellingham (City) and the Whatcom County (County) obligations for the administration of the Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program (HIP). Whatcom County Contract 201909004 Amendment Number 1 extends the agreement through 2021 with redefined County and City funding responsibilities. This amendment allows the County to seek City reimbursement for specific tasks completed by the Whatcom Conservation District (WCD) under Whatcom County Contract number 201903001 -2 and a new HIP agreement between the County and WCD in 2021